CIA CD'S - CORRELATION TO RECENTLY RELEASED CIA ITEMS

CD

100
300
321
347
361
384
426
448
528
631
674
680
691
692
698
708
710
726
817
818
844
871
902
911
928
931
935
943
944
971
985
987
990
1000
1011
1012
1041
1054
1089
1096
1131
1182
1188
1201
1216
1222
1273
1287
1356
1358
1443
1479
1483
1493
1532
1545
1551
1552

Status (other than

CIA Pages
Item # CIA (NARS) released w/ deletions)
398-162 5 Released in full 13
1141-426 5 (7) Released in full 21
(Rev'n=CD 818) (230)
509-803 14 Withheld 31
522-228 29 (30) 5
552-240 2 19
559-243 12 21
578-248 8 5
610-263 4 (5) 18
622-258 5 24
621-259 5 24
624-823 174 (196) 26
-443 27 (26)

5905689-252 &c & (116 w/att) 6
627-821 7 13 Withheld 31
640-265 5 (6) 6
637-799 3 3
643-273 3 (2) 7
650-833 i 5 20
664-285 187 (159) 21
665-281 4 21
671-286 10 29
681-837 3 Withheld 6
685-297 9 8
682-296 65 (67) 6
691-300 3 13
697-294 4 15
699-305 3 11
700-304 2 19
706-308 5 22
711-311 3 27
1038-405B 2 19
712-310 3 27
717-312 1.7 i
720-328 5 3
18-522 3
726-314 2 4
730-326 4 12
731-316 3 12
729-315 6 9
742-318 4 19
529-231 1 8
759-323 1 30
758=325 =4 1
760-329 2 2
763-330 2 6
773-343 4 22
775-337 2 23
785-345 3 7
781-341 3 31
809-344 2 28
829-358 3 (+ att.) 11
836-360 1 14
843-361 1 15
890-433 13 1
907-396 4 20

1 Withheld
570-254 27 (40) 17
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Date

Dec
Jan

Jan
Feb

Feb

Oct

Feb

Paul L. Hoég
July 28, 1977

Subject

World reaction
Soviet statements
Chronology

LHO in Mexico
Marina bio

LHO in Mexico
Duran questioning
Reggab

‘No CIA-LHO interview

Mexico disseminations
Info to SS, not WC
CD 321, App. C

. CD 321, App. A

CIA file on LHO
Travel of Oswalds
Questions on State file
R. T. Gibson

Duran

Erdinger

CD 321 revisions
Dimytruk

LHO Minsk photos
Pres. protection
Marina's notebook
Lev Setyaiev et al.
LHO access to U-2
Cuban (DGI) reaction
Dinkin

Visas to Cuba, etc.
Canberra call
ChiCom plot

McCone affidavit
Khrushchev-Pearson
Alvarado ("D")
Soviet documents
DeMohrenschildts
Minsk school

Ruby & friends
Costa Rica letter
D. Eisenberg book
Soviet brainwashing
Soviet weapon

LHO in Tangier
Helsinki arrival
LHO (Yatskov)
DeMohrenschildts
CIA-State problems
Cropped photo
Soviet hunting
Visas in Scandanavia
Sergievsky
Publication of CE's
Visas in Europe
Ruby & friends
Joesten

LHO in Mexico ("D')
Cuban conversations
Soviet methods, press
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NOTES (General):

This list covers CD's from the CIA only. CD 1159 is a copy of the Eisenberg
book discussed in CD 1096, provided by the CIA. CD 1345 is a memo from Dulles,
and not a CIA document (but CIA Item 777-336A appears to be on the same subject.)
CD 597 and CD 1544 relate to a foreign matter which is also discussed in some
CIA items, but these CD's came to the Warren Commission from the FBI, not the CIA.

There is quite a bit of non-CD material which was given to the Warren
Commission in the CIA file. That is, the CD list is not complete as a description
of information provided by the CIA.

I have not actually checked all the CIA items to confirm that they are in
fact the indicated CD's. I would like to know about any errors. -

In some cases, attachments which are included in the CD were given different
CIA item numbers, and are not listed here.

The page count is taken from the CIA's Document Disposition Index. In a few
cases, where a page count for the CD in the Archives was readily available, and
it differed, it is given in parentheses.

The date given is also from the CIA's Document Disposition Index. Sometimes
a different date appears on the Warren Commission's CD list.

Most of the CD's have been released with deletions. In many cases, only
things like internal CIA filing instructions have been deleted; the Document
Disposition Index specifies the nature of the deletions for each item. In general,
the substance of each partly deleted item is clear.

NOTES (on specific CD's):

CD 321: It is not clear to me what the Archives' 230 pages here are, and
I don't seem to have a CIA item corresponding to CD 321, but I expect that in CD 818
(a revised version of CD 321), together with CD's 361, 680, and 691 (the appendices
to CD 321), I have all the information from CD 321. )

CD 692: CIA item 509-522 is the cover letter; items 591-252A through 599-
2521 are the CIA-originated items in CD 692, the Oswald pre-assassination file.
The Document Disposition Index lists 22 such additional pages. The CD at the
Archives, which was released some time ago, totals about 116 pages, largely
FBI reports.

NOTES ON FULLY WITHHELD CD'S:

CD 347 is described in the CD list as a Secret memo of 31 Jan 64, "Information
developed by CIA on the activity of Lee Harvey Oswald in Mexico City, 28 September -
3 October 1963 w/att photograph of Valeriy Vladimirovich Kostikov." The CIA's Index
admits that "most of the substantive information in this document is available in
other [,] unclassified documents." (That fact was the basis for my separate FOIA
request for this item; see my letter of 10 July 75 to the CIA.) The CIA states that
the substantive information "is inextricably mixed with operational details which,
if exposed, would compromise several sensitive foreign intelligence sources, as well
as a sensitive foreign intelligence operational method." This presumably refers to
taps and photographs in Mexico. This claim has been made despite the fact that CIA
item 498-204 states that the information in this report to the Warren Commission would
be "presented so as to protect your [Mexican] sources and techniques."” I am confident
that CD 347 would show that the CIA did not give the Commission a timely and accurate
report on the photos of the mystery man in Mexico.

CD 698 is a Helms memo of 31 Mar 64, "re 'Reports on Activities and Travel of
Lee Harvey Oswald and Marina Nikolevna Oswald' w/attachments A, B, C, D, and E." .

It is withheld because of agreements with foreign intelligence services; the CIA |
does not want to confirm those liaison arrangements.

CD 902 is a Secret Helms memo of 6 May 64, entitled "Criteria for dissemination
of information to the Secret Service; Recommendations of CIA relative to Presidential
protection."” The CIA Index specifies that a sanitized version, item 904-394, is
available. (See CE 1356)

CD 1551 is a Top Secret Helms memo to Rankin, dated 22 May 64, '"w attached
report of conversations between Cubin President and Cuban Ambassador.” I haven't
found it in the CIA's Document Disposition Index. PLH
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