										July 28, 1977
	CIA	Pag	es	Sta	tus (other t	han				
CD	Item #	CIA	(NARS)	rel	eased w/ del	etion	s)	Dat	е	Subject
100	200 160	-				2 22	2272	200		
100	398-162	5			Released in					World reaction
300	1141-426		(7)		Released in	full	21	Jan	64	Soviet statements
321	(Rev'n=CD	818)	(230)					-		Chronology
347	509-803	14			Withheld		31	Jan	64	LHO in Mexico
361	522-228	29	(30)					Feb		Marina bio
384	552-240	2	(30)		₩.			Feb		
426	559-243	12								LHO in Mexico
								Feb		Duran questioning
448	578-248	8	(-)					Mar		Reggab
528	610-263	4	(5)					Mar		No CIA-LHO interview
631	622-258	5					24	Mar	64	Mexico disseminations
674	621-259	5					24	Mar	64	Info to SS, not WC
680	624-823	174	(196)				26	Mar	64	CD 321, App. C
691	-443		(26)					164		CD 321, App. A
692	590509-252 &c		(116 w/att)			6	Mar	64	CIA file on LHO
698	627-821 ?	13	(III) W/ ALL	,	Withheld			Mar		Travel of Oswalds
708	640-265		161		MICHINEIG					
710		5	(6)					Apr		Questions on State file
	637-799	3						Apr		R. T. Gibson
726	643-273	3	(2)					Apr		Duran
817	650-833	1						Apr		Erdinger
818	664-285	187	(159)				21	Apr	64	CD 321 revisions
844	665-281	4					21	Apr	64	Dimytruk
871	671-286	10						Apr		LHO Minsk photos
902	681-837	3			Withheld			May		Pres. protection
911	685-297	9						May		Marina's notebook
928	682-296		(67)					May		Lev Setyaiev et al.
931	691-300	3	(0.)					May		LHO access to U-2
935	697-294	4								
943	699-305	3						May		Cuban (DGI) reaction
944	700-304							May		Dinkin
971		2						May		Visas to Cuba, etc.
	706-308	5						May		Canberra call
985	711-311	3						May		ChiCom plot
987	1038-405B	2						May		McCone affidavit
990	712-310	3					27	May	64	Khrushchev-Pearson
1000	717-312	17					1	Jun	64	Alvarado ("D")
1011	720-328	5					3	Jun	64	Soviet documents
1012	18-522	3						-		DeMohrenschildts
1041	726-314	2					4	Jun	64	Minsk school
1054	730-326	4					12	Jun	64	Ruby & friends
1089	731-316	3						Jun		Costa Rica letter
1096	729-315	6						Jun		D. Eisenberg book
1131	742-318	4						Jun		Soviet brainwashing
1182	529-231	1						Feb		Soviet weapon
1188	759-323	1						Jun		LHO in Tangier
1201	758-325	1								Helsinki arrival
1216	760-329	2						Jul		
1222	763-330	2						Ju1		LHO (Yatskov)
1273		4						Jul		DeMohrenschildts
	773-343							Jul		CIA-State problems
1287	775-337	2						Ju1		Cropped photo
1356	785-345							Aug		Soviet hunting
1358	781-341	3					31	Ju1	64	Visas in Scandanavia
1443	809-344	2					28	Aug	64	Sergievsky
1479	829-358	3	(+ att.)					Sep		Publication of CE's
1483	836-360	1						Sep		Visas in Europe
1493	843-361	1						Sep		Ruby & friends
1532	890-433	13						Oct		Joesten
1545	907-396	4						Oct		LHO in Mexico ("D")
1551	?	-200			Withheld			-	~ 7	Cuban conversations
1552	570-254	27	(40)		and the same of the same to		17		61.	Soviet methods, press
	2,0 234	41	(40)				11	Feb	04	boviet methods, press

NOTES (General):

This list covers CD's from the CIA only. CD 1159 is a copy of the Eisenberg book discussed in CD 1096, provided by the CIA. CD 1345 is a memo from Dulles, and not a CIA document (but CIA Item 777-336A appears to be on the same subject.) CD 597 and CD 1544 relate to a foreign matter which is also discussed in some CIA items, but these CD's came to the Warren Commission from the FBI, not the CIA.

There is quite a bit of non-CD material which was given to the Warren Commission in the CIA file. That is, the CD list is not complete as a description of information provided by the CIA.

I have not actually checked all the CIA items to confirm that they are in fact the indicated CD's. I would like to know about any errors.

In some cases, attachments which are included in the CD were given different CIA item numbers, and are not listed here.

The page count is taken from the CIA's Document Disposition Index. In a few cases, where a page count for the CD in the Archives was readily available, and it differed, it is given in parentheses.

The date given is also from the CIA's Document Disposition Index. Sometimes a different date appears on the Warren Commission's CD list.

Most of the CD's have been released with deletions. In many cases, only things like internal CIA filing instructions have been deleted; the Document Disposition Index specifies the nature of the deletions for each item. In general, the substance of each partly deleted item is clear.

NOTES (on specific CD's):

CD 321: It is not clear to me what the Archives' 230 pages here are, and I don't seem to have a CIA item corresponding to CD 321, but I expect that in CD 818 (a revised version of CD 321), together with CD's 361, 680, and 691 (the appendices to CD 321), I have all the information from CD 321.

CD 692: CIA item 509-522 is the cover letter; items 591-252A through 599-252I are the CIA-originated items in CD 692, the Oswald pre-assassination file. The Document Disposition Index lists 22 such additional pages. The CD at the Archives, which was released some time ago, totals about 116 pages, largely FBI reports.

NOTES ON FULLY WITHHELD CD'S:

CD 347 is described in the CD list as a Secret memo of 31 Jan 64, "Information developed by CIA on the activity of Lee Harvey Oswald in Mexico City, 28 September - 3 October 1963 w/att photograph of Valeriy Vladimirovich Kostikov." The CIA's Index admits that "most of the substantive information in this document is available in other [,] unclassified documents." (That fact was the basis for my separate FOIA request for this item; see my letter of 10 July 75 to the CIA.) The CIA states that the substantive information "is inextricably mixed with operational details which, if exposed, would compromise several sensitive foreign intelligence sources, as well as a sensitive foreign intelligence operational method." This presumably refers to taps and photographs in Mexico. This claim has been made despite the fact that CIA item 498-204 states that the information in this report to the Warren Commission would be "presented so as to protect your [Mexican] sources and techniques." I am confident that CD 347 would show that the CIA did not give the Commission a timely and accurate report on the photos of the mystery man in Mexico.

CD 698 is a Helms memo of 31 Mar 64, "re 'Reports on Activities and Travel of Lee Harvey Oswald and Marina Nikolevna Oswald' w/attachments A, B, C, D, and E." It is withheld because of agreements with foreign intelligence services; the CIA does not want to confirm those liaison arrangements.

CD 902 is a Secret Helms memo of 6 May 64, entitled "Criteria for dissemination of information to the Secret Service; Recommendations of CIA relative to Presidential protection." The CIA Index specifies that a sanitized version, item 904-394, is available. (See CE 1356)

CD 1551 is a Top Secret Helms memo to Rankin, dated 22 May 64, "w attached report of conversations between Cubin President and Cuban Ambassador." I haven't found it in the CIA's Document Disposition Index.